## Enrollment and Review Change to LB641

The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

- 1. In the Schumacher amendment, FA54, "planning committee" has been struck and "Legislature's Planning Committee" has been inserted.
  - 2. In the Watermeier amendment, AM893:
  - a. On page 1, line 17, "six" has been struck and "seven" inserted; and
- b. On page 2, line 21, "Advisory committee" has been struck and "Task Force" inserted.
- 3. In the Lindstrom amendment, AM902, on page 1, line 5, " $\underline{(4)}$ " has been struck and " $\underline{(3)}$ " inserted.
- 4. In the Schumacher amendment, AM868, on page 1, line 7, "(4)" has been struck and "(5)" inserted.
- 5. In the E and R amendment, ER32, on page 4, line 10, "the Business Innovation Act" has been struck and "economic development" inserted.

(signed) Anna Wishart, Chairperson